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At 250-300 grams, this book weighs as much as a human heart. 
It contains above 80 pages—one for each average resting heartbeat 
per minute in a person living with depression. 
The paper is 90-100gsm: thin and delicate, like the epicardium, the 
heart’s protective layer. 
The binding thread matches the cardiac vein’s thickness 1–2mm and is 
dyed the deep red-purple of deoxygenated blood. 
These choices aren’t decorative. They’re anatomical. 
Every material decision in this book mirrors something inside us.

It does not describe depression metaphorically, but physically.
The timing of each exposure corresponds to empirical findings from     
peer-reviewed psychological studies — real experiments conducted 
with groups of healthy individuals and individuals diagnosed with 
depression or anxiety.

.

  

But at its core, this book is built from time.

These studies show how time is experienced differently in mental 
illness. These durations are burned into each image, turning 
invisible emotional labor into a visible, tactile, and measurable 
form. 



The typography echoes this too. For an emotion getting intense, the 
type descends lower on each page according to the intensity of 
different emotions — mirroring the emotional weight within the body.

.

The book invites you to see the emotional labor that often goes 
unnoticed. It invites the readers to hold that time in their own 
hands.

It asks: 
What does emotional impact looks like when it’s not communicated 
verbally but revealed through time ?  

This project is both the end of my exploration and the start of a 
new visual language—one that lets others see and feel what is often 
left unspoken.



90 second rule of emotions

Using cyanotype printing — a process dependent on UV light and 
exposure duration — this book translates physiological data into

visual form. 

The prints were exposed at a temperature approximate to 38.8°C, the 
internal heat of both the human heart and the UV light that rendered 

its cyanotype images.



90 secondsAn emotion 1.5 minutesAn Individual

It takes 90 seconds for an individual to recognise an emotion before 
being shaped into thoughts.



If you continue to engage with the same emotion after 90 seconds, you 
get stuck in an ‘emotional loop’ where the emotions keep getting

intense.

180 secondsAn emotion 3 minutesAn Individual



270 secondsAn emotion 4.5 minutesAn Individual

360 secondsAn emotion 6 minutesAn Individual



450 secondsAn emotion 7.5 minutesAn Individual

540 secondsAn emotion 9 minutesAn Individual



630 secondsAn emotion 10.5 minutesAn Individual

720 secondsAn emotion 12 minutesAn Individual



In this loop, the same thoughts are repeated, often intensifying the 
emotional experience. 

810 secondsAn emotion 13.5 minutesAn Individual



900 secondsAn emotion 15 minutesAn Individual The longer an individual remains stuck in this cycle, the stronger 
and more consuming the emotion can become. 

This process is commonly associated with rumination, which is 
particularly prevalent in conditions like depression and anxiety.



Cognitive Activities 
Rumination

Emotional Latency
Overthinking



300 secondsRumination Span 5 minutesHealthy individual 300 secondsRumination Span 5 minutesDepressed individual



600 secondsRumination Span 10 minutesDepressed individual

300 secondsRumination Span 5 minutesHealthy individual



900 secondsRumination Span 15 minutesDepressed individual

300 secondsRumination Span 5 minutesHealthy individual



1200 secondsRumination Span 20 minutesDepressed individual

300 secondsRumination Span 5 minutesHealthy individual



900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesHealthy individual 900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesDepressed individual



1200 secondsEmotional latency 20 minutesDepressed individual

900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesHealthy individual



1800 secondsEmotional latency 30 minutesDepressed individual

900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesHealthy individual



2400 secondsEmotional latency 40 minutesDepressed individual

900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesHealthy individual



3000 secondsEmotional latency 50 minutesDepressed individual

900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesHealthy individual



3600 secondsEmotional latency 60 minutesDepressed individual

900 secondsEmotional latency 15 minutesHealthy individual



900 secondsOverthinking 15 minutesHealthy individual 900 secondsOverthinking 15 minutesDepressed individual



900 secondsOverthinking 15 minutesHealthy individual

1800 secondsOverthinking 30 minutesDepressed individual



900 secondsOverthinking 15 minutesHealthy individual

3600 secondsOverthinking 60 minutesDepressed individual



900 secondsOverthinking 15 minutesHealthy individual

7200 secondsOverthinking 120 minutesDepressed individual



Behaviours

Sleep Latency
WASO

Productivity
Socialising

Passive Activities



1200 secondsSleep latency 20 minutesHealthy individual 1200 seconds 20 minutesDepressed individual Sleep latency



1200 secondsSleep latency 20 minutesHealthy individual

2700 seconds 45 minutesDepressed individual Sleep latency



900 secondsWASO 15 minutesHealthy individual 900 seconds 15 minutesDepressed individual WASO



900 secondsWASO 15 minutesHealthy individual

1800 seconds 30 minutesDepressed individual WASO



900 secondsWASO 15 minutesHealthy individual

3600 seconds 60 minutesDepressed individual WASO



3600 secondsProductivity 60 minutesHealthy individual 3600 secondsProductivity 60 minutesDepressed individual



3600 secondsProductivity 120 minutesHealthy individual

3600 secondsProductivity 60 minutesDepressed individual



12600 secondsProductivity 210 minutesHealthy individual

3600 secondsProductivity 60 minutesDepressed individual



7200 secondsSocialising 120 minutesHealthy individual 7200 secondsSocialising 120 minutesDepressed individual



14400 secondsSocialising 240 minutesHealthy individual

7200 secondsSocialising 120 minutesDepressed individual



9000 secondsPassive activities 150 minutesHealthy individual 9000 seconds 150 minutesDepressed individual Passive activities



9000 secondsPassive activities 150 minutesHealthy individual

18000 seconds 300 minutesDepressed individual Passive activities
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This book is not a scientific instrument, 
and yet it works like one. It doesn’t 

explain depression — it lets you inhabit 
its timeline.


